requirements, the Government may re-new registration of a publisher or a recording
company for another term of five years on submitting an application in Form B as
provided in Schedule-I.

(2) There shall be paid for re-newel of registration,—

(a) a fee of Rs. 2500/- (rupees two thousand and five hundred), in
case the application for renewal is submitted at least thirty days
prior to the expiry of the registration; and

(b) a fee of Rs. 5000/- (rupees five thousand) shall be so deposited in
any other case, which shall be deposited in the Government
account as notified under rule 3 (3) of these rules.